STATE OF CALI FORNI A

Bl D OPENI NG DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATI ON

DB GOALS:
PROPCSALS | SSUED 7

NUMBER OF BI DDERS 5
Bl D RANK

06/ 03/ 21
04- 3K3404

B I

04- SM 101-22.6/23.1
04- SM 280- R1. 0/ R26. 8
04- SM 380-T5.0/5.7

DI SADVANTACGED BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SE -

FUND TOTAL
ENG NEERS EST

Bl D TOTAL

1,027, 153. 50

1, 083, 213. 20

1,272,027.00

1, 457, 000. 00

1, 699, 999. 00

1,112, 295. 00 AMOUNT UNDER

Bl DDER | D

D

SUMMARY

I'N SAN MATEO COUNTY AT VARI QUS
LOCATI ONS

VEHI CLE DETECTI ON SYSTEM

0

18. 0%

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Bl D211

PAGE 1

06/ 04/ 21
CONTRACT CCDE 'B '
34 CONTRACT | TEM5

FEDERAL Al D B1NH- 000C (480)E

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 70

85, 141. 50
Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON
NORCAL CGENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON
CORPCRATI ON

751 MABURY RD;

SAN JOSE CA 95133

PELAG C ENG NEERI NG

3600 HARBCOR BLVD #85;
OXNARD CA 93035

PTM GENERAL ENG NEERI NG
SERVI CES, | NC.

5942 ACORN STREET;

RI VERSI DE CA 92504

ST. FRANCI S ELECTRIC, LLC

975 CARDEN STREET,;
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

HOSELEY CORPORATI ON

96F PI ER ADM N BUI LDI NG SUI TE
SAN FRANCI SCO CA 94124

PERCENT UNDER EST 7.65

( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

408 886- 0335
00914110
FAX 408 969- 1650

805 984- 3421
00782701
FAX 805 985-2834

951 710-1000
00891265
FAX 951 710-1006

510 639- 0639
01003811
FAX 510 639-9116

415 404-8997
01000494
FAX 415 233-9466



04- 3K3404
04- SM 101-2
06/ 03/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211

PAGE 2

06/ 04/ 21
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

A C. DI KE
LI NCOLN CA

A. C. DI KE
LI NCOLN CA

A. C. DI KE
LI NCOLN CA

A. C. DIKE
LI NCOLN CA

A C. DI KE
LI NCOLN CA

A. C. DI KE
LI NCOLN CA

8 8 8 8 8

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

24188

24188

24188

24188

24188

24188

N A

N A

N A

N A

N A

HOT M X ASPHALT {TYPE A)

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%

PLACE HOT M X ASPHALT DI KE { TYPE A)

PLACE HOT M X ASPHALT DI KE { TYPE C)

ASBESTOS COVPLI ANCE PLAN

DUST CONTRCOL PLAN ( NATURALLY OCCURRI NG ASBESTOS)

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 13 (100%

| TEM 14 (100%



04- 3K3404
04- SM 101-2
06/ 03/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

LI' ST OF

Bl D211

PAGE 3

06/ 04/ 21
SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

APPI AN UDBE SWPPP
SOBRANTE CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE,
MARTI NEZ CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE,
MARTI NEZ CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE,
MARTI NEZ CA

MARI NA L ANDSCAPE,
MARTI NEZ CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE,
MARTI NEZ CA

MARI NA LANDSCAPE,
MARTI NEZ CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

N A

N A

N A

N A

N A

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

492862

| TEM 7 (24%

| TEM 8 (100%

JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT

LEAD COWPLI ANCE PLAN

PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM

COVPCST { CY)

FI BER ROLLS

HYDROMULCH

HYDROSEED

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 16 (100%



04- 3K3404 Bl D211

04- SM 101-2 PAGE 4

06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC | TEM 17 (100%
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC | TEM 18 (100%
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC | TEM 19 (100%
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC | TEM 20 (100%
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC | TEM 21 (100%
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC MOVE- | N MOVE- QUT ( ERCSI ON CONTRQL)
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC ROLLED EROSI ON CONTROL PRODUCT ( NETTI NG
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
MARI NA LANDSCAPE, | NC TEMPORARY FI BER ROLL
MARTI NEZ CA 492862
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC ALTERNATI VE I N-LI NE TERM NAL SYSTEM
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY { TYPE SFT)
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC END CAP (TYPE A)
STOCKTON CA 529261

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



04- 3K3404 Bl D211

04- SM101- 2 PAGE 5

06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21
LI ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC GUARD RAI LI NG DELI NEATOR
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC | TEM 26 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC | TEM 27 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC | TEM 28 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC | TEM 30 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC | TEM 31 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC | TEM 32 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC M DWEST GUARDRAI L SYSTEM { WOOD POST)
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER | NC OBJECT MARKER { TYPE P)

STOCKTON CA 529261



04- 3K3404
04- SM 101-2
06/ 03/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

Bl D211
PAGE 6
06/ 04/ 21

ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

A. C. DIKE
LI NCOLN CA

A. C. DIKE
LI NCOLN CA

M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC
STOCKTON CA

M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC
STOCKTON CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAVEDA CA

WESTERN TRAFFI C SUPPLY
PLEASANTON CA

WESTERN TRAFFI C SUPPLY
PLEASANTON CA

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

407417

407417

529261

529261

386026

386026

974188

974188

LI CENSE NUMBER

| TEM 23 (100%

| TEM 24 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%

26 THRU 32 100%

| TEM 16 (100%

| TEM5 16 THRU 21 100%

| TEM 4 (50%

TRAFFI C CONTROL

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

AC DI KE CO
LI NCOLN CA

AC DI KE CO
LI NCOLN CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

407417

407417

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 23 (100%



04- 3K3404
04- SM 101-2
06/ 03/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 7
06/ 04/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

AC DI KE CO
LI NCOLN CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRI CAL & DATA ,

| RW NDALE CA

CROSSTOMWN ELECTRI CAL & DATA

| RW NDALE CA

H GAWAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

H G-MAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

H GAWMAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

H GAWAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

H GAWAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

H G-MAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

H GAWAY SPECI ALTY
PALO CERDO CA

T AND S | NC.
ANDERSON CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

COVPANY

COVPANY

COVPANY

COVPANY

COVPANY

COVPANY

COVPANY

I NC.

I NC.

407417

756309

756309

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

983087

| TEM 24 (100%

| TEM 33 (34%

LABOR MATERI AL AND EQUI PMENT FOR ELECTRI CAL PORTI ON - W REL

| TEM 26 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%

| TEM 31 (100%

| TEM 32 (100%

| TEM 3 (100%



04- 3K3404 Bl D211
04- SM 101-2 PAGE 8
06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 T AND S | NC. | TEM 4 (18%
ANDERSON CA 983087
T AND S I NC. LABOR MATERI AL AND EQUI PMENT FOR TRAFFI C CONTROL , 12 DAYS
ANDERSON CA 983087
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 ASPHALT DI KE CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. DBA APCO | TEM 23 (100%
GOSHEN CA 283095
ASPHALT DI KE CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC. DBA APCO | TEM 24 (100%
GOSHEN CA 283095
FARWEST SAFETY, | NC. | TEM 3 (100%
LODI CA 523187
H GAWAY SPECI ALTY COMPANY, | NC. | TEM 26 (100%
PALO CEDRO CA 1003147
HI GAWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY, | NC. | TEM 27 (100%
PALO CEDRO CA 1003147
H GHWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY, | NC. | TEM 28 (100%
PALO CEDRO CA 1003147
H GHWAY SPECI ALTY COMPANY, | NC. | TEM 29 (100%
PALO CEDRO CA 1003147
H GAWAY SPECI ALTY COMPANY, | NC. | TEM 30 (100%
PALO CEDRO CA 1003147
CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



04- 3K3404
04- SM 101-2
06/ 03/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 9
06/ 04/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 H GHWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY

PALO CEDRO CA

H GHWAY SPECI ALTY COVPANY,

PALO CEDRO CA

TEAM EES
ALAVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAVEDA CA

WESTERN TRAFFI C SUPPLY
PLEASANTON CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

1003147

1003147

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

974188

| TEM 31 (100%

| TEM 32 (100%

| TEM 10 (100%

| TEM 16 (100%

| TEM 17 (100%

| TEM 18 (100%

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 20 (100%

| TEM 21 (100%

I TEM 9 (100%

| TEM 4 (38.86%



04- 3K3404 Bl D211

04- SM101- 2 PAGE 10

06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21
LI ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BI DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 VESTERN TRAFFI C SUPPLY, | NC. MAI NLI NE CLOSURES

PLEASANTON CA 974188
BI DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 AC DI KE CO | TEM 22 (100%
LI NCOLN CA 407417
AC DI KE CO | TEM 23 (100%
LI NCOLN CA 407417
AC DI KE CO | TEM 24 (100%
LI NCOLN CA 407417
M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC. | TEM 26 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC. | TEM 27 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC. | TEM 28 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC. | TEM 30 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC. | TEM 31 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261
M DSTATE BARRI ER, | NC. | TEM 32 (100%
STOCKTON CA 529261

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



04- 3K3404
04- SM 101-2
06/ 03/ 21

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 11
06/ 04/ 21

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

M KE BROMWN ELECTRI C
COTATI CA

M KE BROAWN ELECTRI C
COTATI CA

M KE BROWN ELECTRI C
COTATI CA

TEAM EES
ALAMVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMVEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TOTAL TRAFFI C CONTROL
SAN FRANCI SCO CA

TOTAL TRAFFI C CONTROL
SAN FRANCI SCO CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

306767

306767

306767

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

386026

1018669

1018669

| TEM 33 (100%

| TEM 34 (58%

PARTI AL

| TEM 16 (100%

| TEM 17 (100%

| TEM 18 (100%

| TEM 19 (100%

| TEM 20 (100%

| TEM 21 (100%

| TEM 3 (100%

| TEM 4 (100%



Bl D211

04- 3K3404

04- SM 101-2 PAGE 12

06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21

LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 TOTAL TRAFFI C CONTROL I TEM5 (100%

SAN FRANCI SCO CA 1018669
TOTAL TRAFFI C CONTROL | TEM 6 (100%
SAN FRANCI SCO CA 1018669



04- 3K3404 Bl D211

04- SM 101-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BI DDER PAGE 13
06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
1 070030 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1, 900. 00 1, 900. 00
2 090100 TI ME- RELATED OVERHEAD ( V\DAY) VDAY 70 100. 00 7, 000. 00
3 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUWP SUM 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00
4 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUWP SUM 79, 200. 00 79, 200. 00
5 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SI GN EA 150 60. 00 9, 000. 00
SYSTEM DAY
6 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SI GN (LS) LS LUWP SUM 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00
7 130100 JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT LS LUWP SUM 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
8 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUWP SUM 750. 00 750. 00
9 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 250 10. 00 2,500. 00
10 130640 TEMPORARY FI BER ROLL LF 630 3.90 2,457.00
11 130730 STREET SWEEPI NG LS LUMP SUM 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00
12 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00
13 140003 ASBESTCOS COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1, 700. 00 1, 700. 00
14 149001 DUST CONTROL PLAN LS LUWP SUM 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00
(NATURALLY OCCURRI NG ASBESTOS)
15 200052 PRUNE EXI STI NG PLANTS LS LUWP SUM 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00
16 210010 MOVE- | N MOVE- OQUT ( EROSI ON CONTRCL) EA 4 500. 00 2, 000. 00
17 210270 ROLLED EROSI ON CONTROL PRODUCT ( NETTI NG SQFT 3,170 . 85 2,694. 50
18 210300 HYDROMUL CH SQFT 18, 100 .10 1, 810. 00
19 210350 FI BER ROLLS LF 400 3.73 1, 492.00
20 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 14, 500 .16 2,320. 00
21 210610 COWPOST ( CY) CY 44 124. 00 5, 456. 00
22 390132 HOT M X ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 22 725. 00 15, 950. 00
23 394073 PLACE HOT M X ASPHALT DI KE ( TYPE A) LF 650 11. 25 7,312.50
24 394074 PLACE HOT M X ASPHALT DI KE ( TYPE C) LF 450 11. 25 5,062. 50
25 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE LF 1, 040 10. 00 10, 400. 00
26 810190 GUARD RAI LI NG DELI NEATOR EA 40 19. 00 760. 00
27 820134 OBJECT MARKER ( TYPE P) EA 8 85. 00 680. 00
28 832007 M DWEST GUARDRAI L SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 770 50. 00 38, 500. 00
29 832070 VEGETATI ON CONTROL (M NOR CONCRETE) SQYD 580 120. 00 69, 600. 00
30 839576 END CAP (TYPE A) EA 2 150. 00 300. 00
31 839581 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY ( TYPE SFT) EA 8 1, 040. 00 8, 320. 00
32 839584 ALTERNATI VE | N-LI NE TERM NAL SYSTEM EA 6 4,100. 00 24,600. 00
33 872135 MODI FYI NG TRAFFI C MONI TORI NG STATI ONS LS LUMP SUM 592, 389. 00 592, 389. 00
34 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUMP SUM 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00

TOTAL 1, 027, 153. 50
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04- 3K3404 Bl D211
04- SM 101- 2 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 14
06/ 03/ 21 06/ 04/ 21

------------------------------- e e Reer ] EET TP L e P EPEPEPERPEPEPEREREE
SECOND TH RD FOURTH FI FTH

AR MO . |BP MO . |BP MO . |BP MO .

700. 00 700. 00| 2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 1, 500. 00 1500. 00 2, 400. 00 2400. 00

1, 000. 00 70000. 00| 190. 00 13300. 00| 1, 000. 00 70000. 00| 550. 00 38500. 00

17, 000. 00 17000. 00| 9, 200. 00 9200. 00| 10, 000. 00 10000. 00| 11, 500. 00 11500. 00

108, 385. 00 108385. 00| 99, 204. 00 99204. 00| 49, 300. 00 49300. 00| 140, 000. 00 140000. 00

4.00 600. 00| 125. 00 18750. 00| 150. 00 22500. 00| 50. 00 7500. 00

2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 16, 000. 00 16000. 00| 12, 500. 00 12500. 00| 7, 250. 00 7250. 00

12, 500. 00 12500. 00| 15, 000. 00 15000. 00| 7,500. 00 7500. 00| 6, 800. 00 6800. 00

2, 000. 00 2000. 00| 2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 3, 000. 00 3000. 00

4.78 1195. 00| 3.20 800. 00| 7.50 1875. 00| 40. 00 10000. 00

4.36 2746. 80| 4.00 2520. 00| 7.00 4410. 00 15. 00 9450. 00

250. 00 250. 00| 3,500. 00 3500. 00| 12, 500. 00 12500. 00| 14, 000. 00 14000. 00

800. 00 800. 00| 3, 000. 00 3000. 00| 2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 850. 00 850. 00

1, 400. 00 1400. 00| 2, 000. 00 2000. 00| 2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 2, 800. 00 2800. 00

1, 000. 00 1000. 00 2, 000. 00 2000. 00| 2, 500. 00 2500. 00| 2, 800. 00 2800. 00

2,500. 00 2500. 00 5, 000. 00 5000. 00| 25, 000. 00 25000. 00| 21, 500. 00 21500. 00

600. 00 2400. 00 550. 00 2200. 00| 750. 00 3000. 00| 700. 00 2800. 00

.74 2345. 80| 76 2409. 20| 90 2853. 00| .85 2694. 50

12 2172. 00| 11 1991. 00| 30 5430. 00| .15 2715. 00

5. 62 2248. 00| 5. 65 2260. 00| 7.00 2800. 00| 6. 50 2600. 00

18 2610. 00| 19 2755. 00| 30 4350. 00| .25 3625. 00

112. 40 4945. 60| 110. 00 4840. 00 150. 00 6600. 00 130. 00 5720. 00

725.00 15950. 00| 870. 00 19140. 00| 850. 00 18700. 00| 840. 00 18480. 00

11.25 7312. 50] 13.50 8775. 00| 10. 00 6500. 00| 13.00 8450. 00

11. 25 5062. 50| 13.50 6075. 00| 10. 00 4500. 00| 13.00 5850. 00

10. 00 10400. 00| 40. 00 41600. 00| 20. 00 20800. 00| 56. 00 58240. 00



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

TOT

19.

85.

50.

90.

150.

1, 040.
4,100.
578, 830.
100, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

760.
680.
38500.
52200.
300.
8320.
24600.
578830.
100000.

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

1,083, 213. 20

18.

118.

44.

68.

563.
938.

4, 700.
767, 103.
105, 027.

75
75
38
75
00
00
00
20
00

750.
950.
34172.
39875.
1126.
7504.
28200.
767103.
105027.

1,272,027.00

00|
00|
60|
00|
00|
00|
00|
20|
00|

20.

120.

45.

75.

500.

1, 000.
5, 000.
927, 000.
108, 472.

00 800.
00 960.
00 34650.
00 43500.
00 1000.
00 8000.
00 30000.
00 927000.
00 108472

1, 457, 000. 00

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

22.

100.

58.

150.

175.

1, 200.

4, 750.

1, 053, 684.
85, 000.

00 880.
00 800.
00 44660.
00 87000.
00 350.
00 9600.
00 28500.
50 1053684.
00 85000.
1,699, 999. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
00





